®
-1-
Control valves
RV 701
02 - 01.2
10.07.GB
®
-2-

L
D
Ordering example:
RV 701 EYA4152 L0 160/400-50
Two-way, control valve DN 50, PN 160, with electric actuator Modact MTN Control, body material: cast
steel, weld ends, packing Graphite, two-way pressure reduction, linear flow characteristic is specified as
follows: .
Note
Other type of actuator available on request.
Equal-percentage - Leakage rate class III.
Equal-percentage - Leakage rate class V.
R
Q
PN 160
PN 250
PN 320
160
250
320
Electric actuator E
Electric actuator 2)Modact MTR E P D
Electric actuator 2)Modact MTN Control
Electric actuator 2)Modact MTN
E Y A
E A GElectric actuator Auma SAR 7.5
Electric actuator Schiebel rAB5 E Z G
Electric actuator Schiebel exrAB5 E Z H
P
Electric actuator Auma SAR Ex 10.1 E A J
Electric actuator Schiebel rAB8 E Z K
E Y B
Pneumatic actuator
Pneumatic actuator 1)Foxboro PO 700 P F G
Pneumatic actuator 1)Foxboro PO 1502 P F D
Electric actuator Schiebel exrAB8 E Z L
Electric actuator Auma SAR Ex 7.5 E H H
Electric actuator Auma SAR 10.1 E A K
1)
2)
Pneumatic actuators only
Applycable to max. DN 150
for DN 150
Electric pohon Modact MOP 52 030
El. actuator Modact MOP Control 52 030
Electric actuator Modact MOP 52 031
El. actuator Modact MOP Control 52 031
E Y E
E Y F
E Y G
E Y H
Alloy steel 1.4931 (-20 to 600 )oC
®
-8-
Electric actuator Modact MTR
Regada
EPD
Technical data
Marking in valve specification No.
Voltage
Frequency
Motor power
Control
Nominal force
Travel
Enclosure
Process medium max. temperature
Ambient temperature range
Ambient humidity limit
Weight
EPD
230 V
50 / 60 Hz
16 or 25 W